

Agenda

Board of Commissioners - Work Session September 18, 2023 10:00 AM

Room 108, Spalding County Annex Building

The Spalding County Board of Commissioners Work Session scheduled for 10:00 a.m. on Monday September 18, 2023 was cancelled due to no quorum present for the meeting.

A. CALL TO ORDER

PLEASE SILENCE YOUR CELL PHONES AND ALL OTHER ELECTRONIC DEVICES.

B. AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Consider establishing fees related to the Right of Travel Permit established in Section 6-2007 of the Spalding County Code of Ordinances adopted by the Board of Commissioners at their meeting on August 21, 2023.
- 2. Consider establishing approved truck routes within Spalding County and a fee schedule for truck route exemption permits.
- 3. T.J. Imberger, Director of Parks, Public Grounds and Public Works to update the Board on the results of the final interviews with United Pools and Aquatic Management prior to consideration of a contract.
- 4. Consider request from the Spalding County Public Works Department to review and consider support of GDOT installation of Reduced Conflict U-Turns (RCUT) at the following intersections on 19/41:
 - Crestwood Drive, no new U-turn median breaks proposed.
 - Laprade Road, no new U-turn median breaks proposed.
 - Glenwood Drive, one new U-turn median break proposed ~0.25 miles to
 - the north. Manley Road, one new U-turn median break proposed ~0.15
 - miles to the south. Minter Road, one new U- turn median break proposed
 - ~0.15 miles to the south SR 3/US 41 @ Moreland Road

This request will also include support for signal upgrades at the following intersections on 19/41:

- Vineyard
- · Birdie Road
- School Road Malier Road
- 5. Memorandum of Understanding with Spalding County in the total amount of \$40,000 to provide comprehensive out-of-school time services under the terms and conditions set forth in the attached MOU to deliver professional services that he general scope of work required for the GRPA BOOST Program.

- 6. Consider request from Georgia Power to obtain an easement at Ambucs Park on High Falls Road.
- 7. Consider approval of a Resolution in response to the request from ACCG requesting reform and improvement of mental health services to the citizens of Georgia.

C. STAFF REPORT

D. ADJOURNMENT